&I;l‘ledancel‘ Picture Show

32 Count 2 Wall Beginner Level Dance.

www.linedancerweb.com
Choreographed by: Anna Den Otter (NZ) Aug 2020

www.linedancefoundation.com Choreographed to: Saturday Nights At The Movies by The Drifters
www.kingshilldanceholidays.com. Intro: 16 Counts. Start at approx 7 secs.

SEC1
1-2
34
5-6
788

SEC 2
1-2
3-4
5-6
788

SEC 3
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

SEC 4
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Tag 1

1-2
34

Tag 2

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8
9-10
11-12

Remember to Vote for your favourite dances in the Linedancer Charts.

ROCKING CHAIR, CROSS ROCK RECOVER, SIDE SHUFFLE
Step R forward, recover back on L

Step R back, recover forward on L

Step R across L, recover back on L

Step R to side, step L next to R, step R to side

WEAVE, CROSS ROCK RECOVER, SHUFFLE "4 L

Step L across R, step R to R side

Step L behind R, step R to R side

Step L across R recover back on R

Step L to L, step R beside L, turn %4 L step L forward (9:00)

FORWARD TOUCH, FORWARD TOUCH, BACK TOUCH, BACK TOUCH,,
Step R forward, touch L beside R

Step L forward, touch R beside L

Step R back, touch L beside R

Step L back, touch R beside L

s PIVOT TURN, %z PIVOT TURN, FORWARD TOGETHER, BOUNCE BOTH HEELS,
Step R forward, pivot ¥ turn L (7:30)

Step R forward, pivot ¥ turn L (6:00)

Step R fwd, step L fwd nextto R

Bounce both heels, bounce both heels

At end of wall 2 and wall 5,

SIDE TOUCH, SIDE TOUCH,
Step R to R side, touch L beside R
Step L to L side, touch R beside L

At end of wall 7,

R TOE STRUT, L BACK ROCK RECOVER, L TOE STRUT, R BACK ROCK RECOVER, ": PIVOT, "4 PIVOT,
Touch R toe to R side, drop R heel

Step L behind R, recover on R

Touch L toe to L side, drop L heel

Step R behind L, recover on L

Step R forward, pivot aturn to L

Step R forward, pivot % turn to L

Linedance Foundation, Linedancer, 166 Lord Street, Southport, United Kingdom, PR9 0QA.
Email: scripts@linedancerweb.com www.linedancefoundation.com www.linedancer-radio.com

kingshilldanceholidays.com crystalbootawards.com


mailto:scripts@linedancerweb.com
http://www.linedancefoundation.com/
http://www.linedancer-radio.com/
http://kingshilldanceholidays.com/
http://crystalbootawards.com/
http://www.linedancerweb.com/
http://www.linedancerweb.com/
http://www.kingshilldanceholidays.com/

