

## **Picture Show**

www.linedancerweb.com www.linedancefoundation.com www.kingshilldanceholidays.com. 32 Count 2 Wall Beginner Level Dance.

Choreographed by: Anna Den Otter (NZ) Aug 2020

Choreographed to: Saturday Nights At The Movies by The Drifters

Intro: 16 Counts. Start at approx 7 secs.

Remember to Vote for your favourite dances in the Linedancer Charts.

SEC 1 1-2 3-4 5-6 7&8	ROCKING CHAIR, CROSS ROCK RECOVER, SIDE SHUFFLE Step R forward, recover back on L Step R back, recover forward on L Step R across L, recover back on L Step R to side, step L next to R, step R to side
<b>SEC 2</b> 1-2	WEAVE, CROSS ROCK RECOVER, SHUFFLE ¼ L Step L across R, step R to R side
3-4	Step L behind R, step R to R side
5-6	Step L across R recover back on R
7&8	Step L to L, step R beside L, turn ¼ L step L forward (9:00)
SEC 3	FORWARD TOUCH, FORWARD TOUCH, BACK TOUCH, BACK TOUCH,
1-2	Step R forward, touch L beside R
3-4	Step L forward, touch R beside L
5-6	Step R back, touch L beside R
7-8	Step L back, touch R beside L
SEC 4	1/4 PIVOT TURN, 1/4 PIVOT TURN, FORWARD TOGETHER, BOUNCE BOTH HEELS,
1-2	Step R forward, pivot 1/2 turn L (7:30)
3-4	Step R forward, pivot 1/2 turn L (6:00)
5-6	Step R fwd, step L fwd next to R
7-8	Bounce both heels, bounce both heels
Tag 1	At end of wall 2 and wall 5,
	SIDE TOUCH, SIDE TOUCH,
1-2	Step R to R side, touch L beside R
3-4	Step L to L side, touch R beside L
Tag 2	At end of wall 7, R TOE STRUT, L BACK ROCK RECOVER, L TOE STRUT, R BACK ROCK RECOVER, ¼ PIVOT, ¼ PIVOT,
1-2	Touch R toe to R side, drop R heel
3-4	Step L behind R, recover on R
5-6	Touch L toe to L side, drop L heel
7-8	Step R behind L, recover on L
9-10	Step R forward, pivot ¼ turn to L
11-12	Step R forward, pivot ¼ turn to L

